
)'

CITY OF SHERVTOOD, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 94-584

A R.ESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE
VIÀ1Ì'ER FUND, CITY VÍATER REIMBURSEMENT SRF FUND, REGIONAL SEVÍER
REI},IBURSEMENT SRF FUND, REGIONAL STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND, REGIONAL
STOR}Í !ÙATER IMPROVEMENT SIF FUND, AND BUILDING RENTAL FUND.

I{HEREAS, a need exists to transfer approprlatÍons totallng
$5r 000 from the ContÍngency category of the lfater Fund wit,h $5r00õ
beíng t,ransferred to t,he Transfer to other Funds category, and

I{HEREAS' a need exists to transfer appropriatfons totaling
gl r 400 from the contJ.ngency category of - the city vtatei
Reímbursement sRF Fund with 91,400 

- being transferred to t,he
MaterÍals and Services category, and

IIHEREAS, a need exists to transfer appropriations totaling
$78 1400 from the capitar outray category of tne Regionar seweípslmbursement sRF Fund with $7Br40o ueing transfeired t,o the
MaterÍals and Servi.ces category, and

WHEREAS, a need exists to transfer appropriations totalinggtor000 from the contingency category or-tne Regionar streef
rmprovement srF Fund with g 10 , 000 being transf erred t,o t,he
Maüerials and Services category, and

-[{HEREAS, a need exists to transfer appropriatÍons totalfng
$1or000 from the capltar outtay category of tne Regionar storñ
vÍaüer rmprovement, srF Fund wÍt,h $101000 beÍng transfeped to the
Materials & Services category, and

-VüHEREAS, a need exists to transfer appropriations totaling
$L'800 from the Personal Services category of t}re Building nentaÍ
Fund with $L,797 being transferred to tñe Materials & Services
category, and $3 being transferred to the capÍtal outray categof,y,
and

NOVü THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED;

ResolutÍon No. 94-584
June 22, L994
Page I



The
Fund is
follows:

total appropriation to be transferred wfthin the vüater

$5,000, 
- änd- the t{ater Fund is hereby appropríat'ed as

Personal Services
MaterÍa1s and Services
Capit,al OutlaY
Transfers to Other Funds
General OPerating Contingency
Total Water Fund APProPriations

The t,otal appropriatÍon to be transferred withÍn the City
Water Reimbursement SRF Fund is $Lr400, and the- City Vlater
Reimbursement sRF Fund ts hereby appropriated as follows:

VÍater Fund ApproprÍa tion and Transfer

Budget
Budget
Change

5,000
5 000

Revised
Budget

L24,8L4
2O0,907

6,400
L07,706

4 1,865
48L | 692

iation and Transfer

L24,8L4
200,907

6 ,400
L02,706
46,865

48L,692

ci Wat,er Reimburs ement, SRF Fund

Materials and Services
Capital OutIaY
Transfers to Other Funds
General OPerating Contingency
Total CitY $fater Reimburse-
ment SRF Fund APProPriations

Reserve for Future ExPend

Budget
Budget
Change

l-,400

Revised
Budget

2,900
46,000

1,654

1,500
46,000

L r654
23,557 ( L,400 \22 t 57

72 ,7 LL
94,337

72 ,7 LL
94,337

Transfer

The total appropriation to be transferred wÍthin the Regional
Sewer Reimbursement SRF Fund is' $781400, and the_ Regional Sewer

Reimbursement sRF Fund is hereby approprÍated as follows:

rsement SRF Fund A iation andReqional Sewer Reimbu

Materials and Services
Transfers to Other Funds
General OPerating Contingency
Total RegÍonal Sewer Reimburse-
ment, SRF Fund APProPriations

Resolution No. 94-584

Budget

3L6 | L62
143,650

0

459,8L2

Budget
Change

Revised
Budget

394,562
65,250

0

7 8 ,400
( 78,400 )

45g,gL2

June 2
Page 2

2, L994



The total appropriation to be t,ransferred within the Regionalstreet rmprovement srF Fund is $101000, and the Regional ãtreet
rrnprovement srF Fund is hereby approprÍated as forrows:
Reqional Street Improvement SIF Fund Þria tion and Transfer

Materials and ServÍces
Capital Outlay
Tralsfers to Other Funds
General Operating Contingency
lfotal RegÍonal Sewer Rej.nburse-
menL SRF Fund Appropriations

Reserve for Future Expend

Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Transfers t,o Other Funds
General Operating Contingency
Total Regional Storm Water
fmprovement SIF Fund
Appropriations

Resolution No. 94-584
June 22, L994
Page 3

L0,000 25,257
105 r 000

L r654
( 10,000 ì s5559

LgL | 466
272,237

15
105

I
69

Budget

,257
,000
,654
,555

LgL,466
272,237

Budget

32,049
76,220
43,907

0

Budget
Change

Budget
Change

1_0,000
( J.0,000 )

Revised
Budget

Revised
Budget

42,049
66 t220
43 tg07

0

L52,L75

The total appropriation t,o be transferred within the Regional
storm wat,er rmprovement srF Fund is 9L0r000, and the Regional stormwater rmprovement srF Fund is hereby appropriated as folrows:

Íona1 Storm ïfaterI vement, SIF Fund iatÍon and
Trans er

L52,L75



The tot,al appropriatfon to be transferred wÍt,hln the Buitdlng
Rental Fund is $11800, "r,d 

the Building Rental Fund is hereby
appropriated as follows:

Bui Idinq Rental Fund ApproPriati on and Transfer

Budget
Budget
Change

Personal Services
Materials and Services
Capital Out,laY
Tránsfers to Other Funds
General OPerat,íng ContÍngency
Total nuildlng Rental Fund
ApproPriatÍons

nesérvê for Future ExPend

12,523
40, 130

l-00
3r054

0

( 1,800 )
L 1797

3

Revised
Budget

LO,723
4L t927

L03
3,054

0

55,807
2L,729

55
2L

DuIy passed by the City Councíl June 22, L994

,807
,729

t{alter Hitc ock, MaYor

Attest:

Polly

ResolutÍon No. 94-584
June 22, L994
Page 4

t, Recorder


